Boil Water Notice for Woods Drive and Shelton Drive has Been Lifted
 
Posted on Thursday May 08, 2014
 
The Boil Water Notice for Woods Drive and Shelton Drive has been lifted as of Thursday, May 8th.
 
BOIL YOUR WATER ADVISORY

The Town of Aberdeen had a water main break on Wednesday, May 7, 2014. The area affected is Woods Drive and Shelton Drive. While work was being performed, there was a possibility that some customers may have experienced low water pressure, cloudy water, or an interruption of service.

If you experience low water pressure, your water is discolored, or your service is interrupted, please follow the instructions below.

Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, bathing and food preparation. UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

Results of the water sample are expected to take 24 hours.
 
 
Town of Aberdeen NC | 115 N. Poplar Street, Post Office Box 785 Aberdeen, NC 28315
Phone: 910-944-1115
Contact Us  |  Site Map  
Visit our Instragram page E-notify RSS Feeds Twitter Facebook 
0